

Mr John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer

1 March 2018

Ref: FOI/February 2018/ Ben Hammond

By email to bhammond1090@gmail.com

The Burroughs
Hendon
London
NW4 4BT
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 8411 4061
e-mail:
j.gilchrist@mdx.ac.uk
www.mdx.ac.uk

Dear Mr Hammond

Your request for information received on 5 February 2018 has been dealt with under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You asked:

I was just wondering if you would be able to answer a few questions i have prepared to help me further my knowledge about Middlesex University. I need these answers to help me complete the research part of my graphics project.

- 1) How much student accommodation is there around Middlesex University?
- 2) What is the price range for living in one of the rooms (If there is student accommodation)?
- 3) How much space is there (square feet) in each room?
- 4) What type of appliances are in each room?
- 5) Are there public showers or unsuits?

University Response

- 1) We currently have 1415 rooms in 5 halls of residence.
- 2) The price ranges from £138 per week to £175 per week.
- 3) Room sizes vary across the halls approximately from 9.5m² to 12m²
- 4) There is a bed, chair, desk and wardrobe in each room, rooms which are en suite have a shower and toilet. The kitchens have an oven, fridge and freezer.
- 5) 168 rooms have shared bathrooms, 1247 rooms are en suite.

I trust this satisfies your request sufficiently. Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, you have the right to complain about the University's response to your request for information. If you have such a complaint, you may contact Mrs Teresa Kelly, Clerk to the Board of Governors, Middlesex University, Hendon campus, London NW4 4BT, tel: 020 8411 6018, t.kelly@mdx.ac.uk within 40 days of the date of this letter for a review of the University's decision. If you remain unsatisfied with

the outcome of that complaint, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer